Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93)	07-11-20	02	SHEET		MENT OF COMMER
				Patent and trac	
To the Honorable Commissioner c	10215213	31	e attached origi	nal document or	copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	12/0/02	2. Name and add	dress of receivir	ng party(ies)	
ilya ostrovsky 🧳 🦉		Name: <u>Algat S</u>	<u>Sherutey Gimu</u>	<u>t Teufati - Kib</u>	<u>butz Alonim</u>
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Yes 🛛 No	Internal Address:	·		5337 9337 102
3. Nature of conveyance:					5
Assignment Merger		Street Address: _	Algat		jc86
Security Agreement Change of Name		City: <u>Kibbutz Alonim</u> State: <u>Israel</u> ZIP: <u>30040</u>			
Dother:		Additional name((s) & address(e	s) attached?] Yes 🔀 No
If this document is being filed together w					
A. Patent Application No.(s)	tional numbers attac	B. Patent No.(10/17	9337
A. Patent Application No.(s)	tional numbers attac		No	10/17 and patents invo	9337 olved: 1
A. Patent Application No.(s) Addit 5. Name and address of party to whom correspon concerning document should be mailed:	tional numbers attac	hed? 🗌 Yes 🔀	No of applications		9337 olved: 1
A. Patent Application No.(s) Addit 5. Name and address of party to whom correspor concerning document should be mailed:	tional numbers attac	hed? Yes Xes A for the second	No of applications		9337 olved: 1
A. Patent Application No.(s) Addit Name and address of party to whom correspon concerning document should be mailed: Name: <u>Mark M. Friedman</u>	tional numbers attac	hed? Yes 6. Total Number of 7. Total fee (37 C	No of applications CFR 3.41)		
A. Patent Application No.(s) Addit Name and address of party to whom correspon concerning document should be mailed: Name: <u>Mark M. Friedman</u>	tional numbers attac	hed? Yes 6. Total Number of 7. Total fee (37 C	No of applications CFR 3.41) Inclosed uthorized to be o	\$ <u>40</u>	
A. Patent Application No.(s) Addit Name and address of party to whom correspor concerning document should be mailed: Name:Mark M. Friedman Internal Address:	tional numbers attac	ched? Yes 6. Total Number of 7. Total fee (37 C En Au	No of applications CFR 3.41) Inclosed uthorized to be o	\$ <u>40</u>	
A. Patent Application No.(s) Addit Name and address of party to whom correspor concerning document should be mailed: Name:Mark M. Friedman Internal Address: Street Address: c/o Bill Polkinghorn	tional numbers attac	hed? 6. Total Number of 7. Total fee (37 C En X. Deposit accou (Attach duplicate	No of applications CFR 3.41) nclosed uthorized to be o unt number: 06-2140	\$ <u>40</u>	sit account
A. Patent Application No.(s) Addit Name and address of party to whom correspondencement should be mailed: Name: <u>Mark M. Friedman</u> Internal Address:	tional numbers attac	hed? 6. Total Number of 7. Total fee (37 C En X. Deposit accou (Attach duplicate	No of applications CFR 3.41) nclosed uthorized to be o unt number: 06-2140	\$ <u>40</u>	sit account
A. Patent Application No.(s) Addit Name and address of party to whom correspon- concerning document should be mailed: Name: <u>Mark M. Friedman</u> Internal Address:	tional numbers attac	hed? 6. Total Number of 7. Total fee (37 C En X. Deposit accou (Attach duplicate	No of applications CFR 3.41) nclosed uthorized to be o unt number: 06-2140	\$ <u>40</u>	sit account
A. Patent Application No.(s) Addit Name and address of party to whom correspondenceming document should be mailed: Name: <u>Mark M. Friedman</u> Internal Address: <u>c/o Bill Polkinghorn</u> Street Address: <u>c/o Bill Polkinghorn</u> Discovery Dispatch, Florin Way 9003 City: <u>Upper Marlboro</u> State: <u>MD</u> ZIP: <u>2077</u> 07/10/2002 LMUELLER 00000086 062140 10179333	tional numbers attac ndence	 ched? Yes 6. Total Number of 7. Total fee (37 C) En Au 8. Deposit accou (Attach duplicate THIS SPACE 	No of applications CFR 3.41) Inclosed uthorized to be of unt number: 06-2140 e copy of this pa	\$ <u>40</u> charged to depo age if paying be ed copy is a true	sit account deposit account) copy of the
A. Patent Application No.(s) Addit 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondenceming document should be mailed: Name: Mark M. Friedman Internal Address:	tional numbers attac indence	 ched? Yes 6. Total Number of 7. Total fee (37 C) En Au 8. Deposit accou (Attach duplicate THIS SPACE 	No of applications CFR 3.41) Inclosed uthorized to be of unt number: 06-2140 e copy of this pa	\$ <u>40</u> charged to depo age if paying be ed copy is a true	sit account deposit account)

Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT REEL: 013061 FRAME: 0766

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned:

ILYA OSTROVSKY

(hereinafter called the "assignor(s)"), hereby sell(s), assign(s) and transfer(s) to:

ALGAT SHERUTEY GIMUR TEUFATI -- KIBBUTZ ALONIM

(hereinafter called the "assignee(s)"), its/his successors, assignees, nominees or other legal representatives, the assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to the invention entitled:

METHOD OF ANODIZING OF MAGNESIUM AND MAGNESIUM ALLOYS AND PRODUCING CONDUCTIVE LAYERS ON AN ANODIZED SURFACE

described and claimed in the following patent applications:

U.S. Patent Application identified as Attorney docket No. 2590/8 and executed the same date as this assignment;

and in and to said Patent Applications, and all original and reissued Patents granted therefor, and all divisions and continuations thereof, including the right to apply and obtain Patents in all other countries, the priority rights under International Conventions, and the Letters Patent which may be granted thereon.

Signed and sealed this <u>23d</u> day of <u>JUNE</u> 2002

RECORDED: 06/26/2002